

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P TAPR(07)
 PCN NO. 04ue
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 165,853.90

COUNTY: Lawrence, PCC Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Storm
 Sewer, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and
 Pavement Marking in Whitewood

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City S	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,061.00	5,061.00	24,250.00	24,250.00
002	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,143.00	3,143.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
003	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,456.00	2,456.00	250.00	250.00
004	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	155.00		0.00	9.40	1,457.00	10.00	1,550.00
005	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	404.10		0.00	10.00	4,041.00	15.00	6,061.50
006	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	102.20		0.00	21.75	2,222.85	15.00	1,533.00
007	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	205.20		0.00	46.75	9,593.10	15.00	3,078.00
008	Remove Sediment	CuYd	2.00		0.00	50.50	101.00	50.00	100.00
009	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	72.00		0.00	1.25	90.00	1.00	72.00
010	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	75.00		0.00	25.00	1,875.00	10.00	750.00
011	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	117.00		0.00	10.50	1,228.50	50.00	5,850.00
012	Water for Vegetation	MGal	2.00		0.00	251.50	503.00	200.00	400.00
013	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	10.00		0.00	56.50	565.00	50.00	500.00
014	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	296.00	296.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
015	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,713.00	2,713.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
016	Base Course	Ton	216.80		0.00	30.82	6,681.78	45.00	9,756.00
017	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	73.40		0.00	345.75	25,378.05	300.00	22,020.00
018	8" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	54.40		0.00	86.75	4,719.20	100.00	5,440.00
019	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	46.00		0.00	167.00	7,682.00	125.00	5,750.00
020	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	110.00		0.00	30.75	3,382.50	50.00	5,500.00
021	18" RCP, Install	Ft	110.00		0.00	59.50	6,545.00	40.00	4,400.00
022	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.30		0.00	2,503.25	8,260.73	1,200.00	3,960.00
023	Pipe Handrail	Ft	24.60		0.00	76.50	1,881.90	140.00	3,444.00
024	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	379.00		0.00	2.65	1,004.35	2.00	758.00
025	Reset Fence	Ft	27.00		0.00	19.00	513.00	25.00	675.00
026	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	282.50	565.00	225.00	450.00
027	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	142.00		0.00	3.15	447.30	2.50	355.00
028	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	24.19	967.60	26.50	1,060.00
029	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	331.00		0.00	7.50	2,482.50	6.00	1,986.00
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,886.00	1,886.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
031	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	6.00		0.00	188.75	1,132.50	150.00	900.00
032	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	765.00		0.00	7.00	5,355.00	6.00	4,590.00

033	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	173.00		0.00	29.98	5,186.54	35.00	6,055.00
034	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	50.00		0.00	32.94	1,647.00	35.00	1,750.00
035	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2145.00		0.00	6.75	14,478.75	7.50	16,087.50
036	8" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	250.00		0.00	13.00	3,250.00	15.00	3,750.00
037	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	50.00		0.00	37.50	1,875.00	50.00	2,500.00
038	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	1,659.00	1,659.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
039	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	797.00	797.00	750.00	750.00
040	Fertilizing	Lb	3.00		0.00	6.35	19.05	5.00	15.00
041	Sodding	SqYd	80.00		0.00	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00
042	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	72.00		0.00	6.25	450.00	5.00	360.00
043	Remove and Reset Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	30.00		0.00	6.30	189.00	5.00	150.00
044	Sweeping	Hour	3.00		0.00	83.30	249.90	100.00	300.00
045	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1.00		0.00	1,099.00	1,099.00	500.00	500.00
046	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	94.00		0.00	4.00	376.00	4.00	376.00
047	Modify Sprinkler System	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,383.00	1,383.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
048	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,143.00	3,143.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL					0.00		150,832.09		171,532.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P TAPR(07)
 PCN NO. 04ue
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 165,853.90

COUNTY: Lawrence, PCC Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Storm
 Sewer, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and
 Pavement Marking in Whitewood

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	GTI Spearfish SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		0.00
002	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00		0.00
003	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00		0.00
004	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	155.00	6.00	930.00	33.35	5,169.25		0.00
005	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	404.10	4.00	1,616.40	35.00	14,143.50		0.00
006	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	102.20	26.00	2,657.20	71.00	7,256.20		0.00
007	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	205.20	20.00	4,104.00	35.00	7,182.00		0.00
008	Remove Sediment	CuYd	2.00	30.00	60.00	67.00	134.00		0.00
009	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	72.00	7.00	504.00	1.70	122.40		0.00
010	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	75.00	50.00	3,750.00	2.60	195.00		0.00
011	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	117.00	5.00	585.00	25.00	2,925.00		0.00
012	Water for Vegetation	MGal	2.00	30.00	60.00	335.15	670.30		0.00
013	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	10.00	20.00	200.00	75.50	755.00		0.00
014	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	262.00	262.00		0.00
015	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
016	Base Course	Ton	216.80	20.00	4,336.00	55.00	11,924.00		0.00
017	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	73.40	150.00	11,010.00	472.25	34,663.15		0.00
018	8" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	54.40	140.00	7,616.00	115.00	6,256.00		0.00
019	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	46.00	160.00	7,360.00	122.00	5,612.00		0.00
020	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	110.00	179.00	19,690.00	68.64	7,550.40		0.00
021	18" RCP, Install	Ft	110.00	30.00	3,300.00	75.00	8,250.00		0.00
022	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.30	800.00	2,640.00	631.00	2,082.30		0.00
023	Pipe Handrail	Ft	24.60	67.00	1,648.20	112.40	2,765.04		0.00
024	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	379.00	6.00	2,274.00	4.00	1,516.00		0.00
025	Reset Fence	Ft	27.00	50.00	1,350.00	10.40	280.80		0.00
026	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	142.00	284.00		0.00
027	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	142.00	15.00	2,130.00	1.70	241.40		0.00
028	Flagging	Hour	40.00	25.00	1,000.00	24.19	967.60		0.00
029	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	331.00	3.00	993.00	11.60	3,839.60		0.00
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,100.00	13,100.00		0.00
031	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	6.00	800.00	4,800.00	201.00	1,206.00		0.00
032	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	765.00	8.00	6,120.00	49.00	37,485.00		0.00

033	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	173.00	34.00	5,882.00	35.75	6,184.75		0.00
034	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	50.00	32.00	1,600.00	35.75	1,787.50		0.00
035	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2145.00	22.00	47,190.00	8.00	17,160.00		0.00
036	8" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	250.00	18.00	4,500.00	13.00	3,250.00		0.00
037	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	50.00	45.00	2,250.00	50.00	2,500.00		0.00
038	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00		0.00
039	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	750.00	750.00	1,767.00	1,767.00		0.00
040	Fertilizing	Lb	3.00	30.00	90.00	8.40	25.20		0.00
041	Sodding	SqYd	80.00	12.00	960.00	13.50	1,080.00		0.00
042	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	72.00	8.00	576.00	8.40	604.80		0.00
043	Remove and Reset Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	30.00	6.00	180.00	8.40	252.00		0.00
044	Sweeping	Hour	3.00	150.00	450.00	350.00	1,050.00		0.00
045	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
046	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	94.00	3.00	282.00	5.30	498.20		0.00
047	Modify Sprinkler System	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00		0.00
048	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,515.00	2,515.00		0.00
TOTAL					189,943.80		304,212.39		0.00